© 2018 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products
Rev: 072418
littelfuse.com 1 of 2
Commercial Vehicle Product Datasheet
FLEX MIDI® FUSE HOLDER
32V DC • 200A • In-Line • Interlocking for Multi-Pole Fuse Holder Assemblies
Specifications Overview
Max Voltage Rating: 32V DC
Max Current Rating: 200A
Wire Size: 8 mm² to 35 mm²
Stud Torque: 3-5.0 Nm (M5 Threads)
Mounting Torque: 5 Nm (M4 Bolts & Washers)
Operating Temp: -40 to +125 °C
Flammability Rating: UL94 V-O
Dimensions: 78.4 x 29.9 x 38.3 mm
Recommended Fuses
• Littelfuse series: MIDI® 498 Series, BF1 Series
• Also accepts competitive cross-reference equivalent fuses
Web Resources
Download 2D outline and additional technical resources at:
littelfuse.com/flex-midi
Description
The FLEX MIDI® fuse holder is used with the MIDI® style bolt-
down fuse, which is available up to 200A. This holder offers
a flexible cover, which allows cable entry from virtually any
direction, large wire size, and ring terminal stack up. Slots on
the base allow holder to be mounted with tie wraps. Dovetail
features allow you to interlock multiple FLEX MIDI® fuse
holders together for a high power distribution block. Bus bars
are available for multiple holder applications.
Features and Benefits
• Flexible cover allows for cable entry from virtually any
direction allowing for easier installation.
• Dovetail features allow you to interlock multiple Flex
holders together to create a high power distribution
block. Combine with the Flex-MEGA® fuse holder for a
high and low amperage solution.
• Slots are molded into the base that allow the holder to be
securely mounted with tie-wraps.
• Zinc plated steel hardware and tin-plated 100% pure
copper optimize long-term corrosion protection.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL (STUDS AND HARDWARE)
04981038HXFC Complete Assembly Zinc-Plated Steel
04982001ZXFC* 2-Pole Complete Assembly
(2 holders, 2 position bus bar; fuses not included) Zinc-Plated Steel
882-267-002* 2 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
882-267-003* 3 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
882-267-004* 4 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
882-267-005* 5 Position Bus Bar Tin Plated Copper
*Special Order
© 2018 Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products
Rev: 072418
littelfuse.com 2 of 2
Commercial Vehicle Product Datasheet
Dimensions in millimeters
Shown interlocked
Visit Littelfuse.com for the most up-to-date product information. Littelfuse reserves the right to make product changes, without notice.
Material in this document is as accurate as known at the time of publication.
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
- Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
- Помощь Конструкторского Отдела и консультации квалифицированных инженеров;
- Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
- Поставка электронных компонентов под контролем ВП;
- Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 9001;
- При необходимости вся продукция военного и аэрокосмического назначения проходит
испытания и сертификацию в лаборатории (по согласованию с заказчиком);
- Поставка специализированных компонентов военного и аэрокосмического уровня качества
(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics  и др.);
«JONHON» (основан в 1970 г.)
Разъемы специального, военного и аэрокосмического
назначения:
(Применяются в военной, авиационной, аэрокосмической,
морской, железнодорожной, горно- и нефтедобывающей
отраслях промышленности)
«FORSTAR» (основан в 1998 г.)
ВЧ соединители, коаксиальные кабели,
кабельные сборки и микроволновые компоненты:
(Применяются в телекоммуникациях гражданского и
специального назначения, в средствах связи, РЛС, а так же
военной, авиационной и аэрокосмической отраслях
промышленности).
Телефон:    8 (812) 309-75-97 (многоканальный)
Факс:           8 (812) 320-03-32
Электронная почта:    ocean@oceanchips.ru
Web:      http://oceanchips.ru/
Адрес:   198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, д. 2, корп. 4, лит. А